



Rhino Center Console with GPS Pocket Installation Instructions

Stock No.: 1421

Please read and understand these instructions completely before installation to avoid injury to yourself or damage to the vehicle or accessory.

Dealer: These instructions contain important information for future reference and must be given to the customer at time of purchase or upon completion of installation.

Parts List:

ITEM	PART NAME	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION (60-1414)	QTY.
1	Console	100-1421	Rhino center console with GPS pocket	1
2	Screw	75-0081	M5 x 70mm button head cap screw, stainless steel	3
3	Washer	76-0040	M5 flat washer, stainless steel	3
4	Washer	76-0038	M5 rectangular washer, stainless steel	3

- 1) Remove the three existing M5 factory screws from your unit's driveshaft cover as indicated in **Image "A"**. Retain these for future use.
- 2) Place your Center Console over the driveshaft cover as indicated in **Image "B"**.
- 3) Finish mounting the Center Console using the supplied M5 x 70mm button head cap screws, flat washers and rectangular washers as indicated in **Image "C"**. Repeat this step in all three mounting locations. **Do not overtighten.**
- 4) **Maintenance and Care:** Tighten all hardware after first use and periodically thereafter.

⚠ WARNING Failure to follow these installation instructions completely may void any warrantable components and result in property damage or personal injury. **NEVER** operate or transport UTV with unsecured cargo.

For additional assistance, please contact our customer service department at:
Kolpin Outdoors, Inc. | 205 N. Depot Street | Fox Lake, WI 53933
1.877.956.5746 | customerservice@kolpin.com

